·D.	13
-----	----

	OLE TO	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	W6 21 1999 ERECC	RDAT
8/27/99	\ `` \ <b>\</b>	PA

09-01-1999



FORM PTO-1595 RECORDAT	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1	Patent and Trademark Office
8/27/99 3400	101134194
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OAKLAND RESEARCH INSTITUTE	Name: <u>CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MEDICAL</u> <u>CENTER OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA</u>
2) 3) 4)	Internal Address:
5) 6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Nature of conveyance:     X_ Assignment	Street Address: 747 FIFTY SECOND STREET
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>QAKLAND</u> State <u>CALIFORNIA</u>
Other	Zip: <u>94609-1809</u>
Execution Dates  1) MARCH 8, 1999	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No
3)	
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/939,309	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP	
Internal AddressANN T. KADLECEK	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
6300 COLUMBIA CENTER	_X_Enclosed
Street Address 701 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Deposit account number:
/31/1999 DNGUYEN 00000117 08939309	19-1090
FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.   1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
STEPHEN J. ROSENMAN Name of Person Signing Signa	iture Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments, and document:4

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) u\annk\200116\402\pto 1595-domestic.doc - Docket No. 200116.402

**REEL: 010198 FRAME: 0831** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Children's Hospital Oakland Research Institute (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 747 Fifty Second Street, Oakland, California 94609-1809, is the owner of an invention entitled "SPHINGOSINE-1-PHOSPHATE LYASE POLYPEPTIDES, POLYNUCLEOTIDES AND MODULATING AGENTS AND METHODS OF USE THEREFOR," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 29, 1997, and assigned Application No. 08/939,309; and

WHEREAS, Children's Hospital Medical Center of Northern California (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 747 Fifty Second Street, Oakland, California 94609-1809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for

1

PATE

United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters

C:\winword\atk\1581.doc (200116.402)

	000
State of Collornia	AUG 2 7 1999 🐇
State of Calyonna County of alamela	Ten, and the second
m = 14 8 1009	- TRADEMIST
Bate	re me, Name and Title di Officer (e.g., "Jan poe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Untonil</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
	whose name(st) is/are subscribed to the within instrumer and acknowledged to me that he/shs/they executed the
JOLYCE HARDESTY	same in his/lssr/their authorized capacity(iss), and that b
Commission = 1149313 Property Public - California	his/har/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted
Alamead County  My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2001	executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	John Andrey
	O Signature or (total yr point
Though the information below is not required by law	OPTIONAL     it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
	reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	
Description of Attached Docume	nt  ment Patent # 08/939, 309  Number of Pages: 2
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document: Assey  Document Date: Mone	nment Patent # 08/939, 309  Number of Pages: 2
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document: Assume  Document Date: Move  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nment Catent # 08/939,309  Number of Pages: 2  one
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Assay Document Date: Mon. Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Mon. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	nument Catent # 08/939,309  Number of Pages: 2  one s)
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document:	nument Patent # 08/939,309  Number of Pages: 2  one s)
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document: Assume  Document Date: Move: M	Number of Pages: 2  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2  one  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document: Assume  Document Date: Move  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Move  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Number of Pages: 2  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document: Assay  Document Date: Move  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Move  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document: Assay  Document Date: Move  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Move  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document: Assay  Document Date: Move  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Move  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document: Assay  Document Date: Move  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Move  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:  RIGHT TH	Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 309  Number of Pages: 4  Numb
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document: Assay  Document Date: Move  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Move  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:  RIGHT TH	Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 4  Number
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 4  Number
Description of Attached Documer  Title or Type of Document: Assay  Document Date: Move  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Move  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:  RIGHT TH	Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 2  Number of Pages: 4  Number

**RECORDED: 08/27/1999**